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Country MIA Name of Lawyers Post Address Email Addresss Telephone Website Comment on specialization

Australia BIAA Arns & Associates - Paul Arns law@arns.com.au www.arns.com.au Consumer complaints, WA-based

Australia BIAA Wilson McInnes - Tim Smith tsmith@mcw.com.au www.mcw.com.au All sectos + marinas, Qld-based

Australia BIAA Hatzis Lawyers - Peter Murrell peter@hatzis.lan www.hatzislawyers.com.au Marinas, Qld-based

Australia BIAA Marcel Vaarzon-Morel marcel@vmlegal.com.au www.vmlegal.com.au All sectors, NSW-based

Brazil ACOBAR Ruy Barbosa Advogados Associados Avenida Presidente Wilson n° 165, 9° andar - Grupo 901 a 
910, Centro, Rio de Janeiro, RJ - Brasil  arbarbosa@ruybarbosaadvogados.adv.br (55-21) 3262-3333

Canada NMMA Canada Miller Thomson 40 King Street West, Suite 5800 toronto@millerthomson.com 1-888-762-5559 www.millerthomson.com

Croatia CBIA Macesic & Partners LLC (Mr Miran Macesic) Pod Kaštelom 4, 51000 Rijeka Croatia macesic@macesic.hr +385 (0)51 215 010

Finland FINNBOAT Mrs Åsa Krook, Attorneys at law Borenius Ltd Yrjönkatu 13 A, 00120 Helsinki info@borenius.com http://www.borenius.com/

France FIN

Germany BVWW Stefan W. Meyer Herner Straße 139, D-44809 Bochum stefan-w-meyer@t-online.de

Germany DBSV Hans-Eckhard von der Mosel Burgstr. 4,  D-24103 Kiel vdm@vondermosel.de +49 431 363980 

Greece SECAPLAS

Italy UCINA SICCARDI BREGANTE & C. STUDIO LEGALE ASSOCIATOVia XX Settembre 37/6 - 16121 Genova studio@siccardibregante.it Shipping and pleasure yachts (contracts, 
claims, insurance, environment, codes…)

Italy UCINA SICCARDI BREGANTE & C. STUDIO LEGALE ASSOCIATOVia Visconti di Modrone 18 - 20122 Milano studio@siccardibregante.it Shipping and pleasure yachts (contracts, 
claims, insurance, environment, codes…)

Italy UCINA GRIMALDI STUDIO LEGALE Via XX Settembre, 37 - 16121 - Genova segreteria@grimaldistudiolegale.com Pleasure craft and maritime navigation law; 
Italian Parliament lobbying

Japan JBIA Dr. Toshikatsu Aso (Aso LAW Firm) 11-5-1311, Tomihisa-cho Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan 162-
0067 drkenaso@gmail.com

New Zealand MIANZ McElroys 15th Floor, 45 Queen St, PO Box 835, Auckland 1140 matthew.flynn@mcelroys.co.nz +47 24 13 43 40 www.mcelroys.co.nz Maritime legal issues, New Zealand

NL HISWA Van Emstede & partners Prins Hendriklaan 29 Garden Office, 1075 AZ Amsterdam imf@vanemstede.nl Van Emstede is Partner in Business of HISWA 
since 1988

Norway NORBOAT Einar Heiberg PB  1938 Vika, 0125 Oslo, Norway Einar.Heiberg@seland-law.no

Poland Polboat Nil

Russia Finnboat Attorneys at law Borenius Russia Ltd Malaya Konyushennaya Street 1/3A, B33, 191186 St. 
Petersburg, Russia inforussia@borenius.com : +7 812 335 22 20 

Singapore SBIA Hill Dickinson LLP (Tony Goldsmith) 8 Shenton Way #49-02 Axa Tower 068811 Singapore tony.goldsmith@hilldickinson.com

Spain ANEN Javier Portales Albors, Galiano & Portales c/Velázquez, 53 28001 Madrid jportales@alborsgaliano.com

Spain ANEN Eduardo Albors Albors, Galiano & Portales c/Velázquez, 53 28001 Madrid ealbors@alborsgaliano.com

Sweden SWEBOAT Lars Halldin Östra Hamngatan 30-34 lh@halldinadvokater.se ´+46 (0)31 339 45 00 www.halldinadvokater.se

Switzerland SBV Balmer-Etienne AG Bederstrasse 66, Postfach, CH-8027 Zürich timo.salvisberg@balmer-etienne.ch  +41 44 283 80 86 www.balmer-etienne.ch 

Turkey DENTUR Karaman Law Office Mr Mahmut Karaman Cumhuriyet Cad. 6A, Pak Apt. D. 4, TR-34367 Elmadag-
Istanbul info@karamanlaw.com www.karamanlaw.com

United Kingdom BMF Panel of marine lawyers - see http://www.icomia.com/library/Default.aspx?LibraryDocumen
tId=1588

USA NMMA Raul Chacon 200 S. Biscayne Blvd, Suite 300, Miami, Florida 33131 rchacon@chartwelllaw.com Admiralty and Maritime Law
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